
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re:  Petition for Approval of Underground )  Docket No. 080244-EI
Conversion Tariff Revisions. )

)

In re: Petition for approval of 2007 ) 
revisions to underground residential and ) Docket No. 070231-EI
commercial distribution tariff, ) Filed:  April 9, 2009
by Florida Power & Light Company. )

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY’S 
NOTICE OF SERVING OBJECTIONS AND RESPONSES TO MUUC’s

FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-15) AND 
TO MUUC’S FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION 

OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 1-2)

Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL”) hereby gives notice of service of its objections 

and responses to the Municipal Underground Utilities Consortium’s (MUUC) First Set of 

Interrogatories (Nos. 1-15) and to MUUC’s First Request for Production of Document (Nos. 1-2) 

to Robert Scheffel Wright, Esq. and Jay T. LaVia, III Esquire, counsel for MUUC, on April 9, 

2009.

Respectfully submitted, 

John T. Butler, Esquire
Managing Attorney
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
Telephone: (561) 691-2512
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135

By:___ /s/ John T. Butler______
John T. Butler
Fla. Bar No. 283479



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket Nos. 080244-EI and 070231-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by 
electronic delivery on the 9th day of April, 2009, to the following:, to the following persons:

Ralph Jaeger
Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
rjaeger@psc.state.fl.us
esayler@psc.state.fl.us

Robert Scheffel Wright
Jay T. LaVia, III
Young van Assenderp, P.A.
225 South Adams Street
Suite 200
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Email:  swright@yvlaw.net

 jlavia@yvlaw.net

Brian P. Armstrong, Esq.
David G. Tucker
Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A.
1500 Mahan Drive
Suite 200
Tallahassee, Florida 32308
Telephone:  (850) 224-4070
Facsimile: (850) 224-4073
dtucker@ngnlaw.com
barmstrong@ngnlaw.com

Scott E. Simpson, Esq.
Korey, Sweet, McKinnon, Simpson 

and Vukelja
Granada Oaks Professional Building
595 West Granada Boulevard, Suite A
Ormond Beach, FL 32174-9448
Telephone:  (386) 677-3431
Facsimile: (386) 673-0748
simpson66@bellsouth.net

MUUC/City of Coconut Creek
Thomas G. Bradford, Deputy Town Mgr
c/o Town of Palm Beach, Florida
360 South County Road
Palm Beach, FL 33480
Telephone:  (561) 838-5410
Facsimile: (561) 838-5411
Tbradford@TownofPalmBeach.com

City of South Daytona
Joseph W. Yarbrough
P.O. Box 214960
South Daytona, FL 32121
Telephone: (386) 322-3010
Facsimile: (386) 322-3008
jyarbrough@southdaytona.org

By:___ /s/ John T. Butler______
John T. Butler
Fla. Bar No. 283479


